MEMORANDUM

TO: FILE

FROM: EDWARD J. JEWELL DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

DATE: NOVEMBER 13, 2020

SUBJECT: IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF IDAHO POWER FOR A VALIDATED ECONOMIC CLOSURE DATE FOR NORTH VALMY UNIT 2; CASE NO. IPC-E-19-18.

On October 2, 2020, Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power") filed a Motion to Withdraw pursuant to Rule of Procedure 68. "Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the notice is effective fourteen (14) days after filing." IDAPA 31.01.01.068. The Commission did not otherwise order. Idaho Power's Application was withdrawn as a matter of law as of October 16, 2020. Therefore, this case should be closed.

fewel (

Edward J. Jewell Deputy Attorney General

I:\Legal\ELECTRIC\IPC-E-19-18\memos\IPCE1918_memo to file_ej.doc